Report of the supervisory board

Financial Report

Financial statements of the bank

Notes to the financial statements

Basic information

Basis of presentation of financial statements

Accounting policies

Notes to the income statement items

Notes to the items of the statement of financial position

Exposure to different types of risk

Capital and capital requirements

Credit risk

Market risks

Liquidity risk

Figure 8:

Capital net present value (NPV) +/- 200 basis points as at 31 December 2014 (in thousands of EUR)

-200,000

-160,000

-120,000

-80,000

-40,000

0

40,000

80,000

120,000

160,000

200,000

-10,000

-8,000

-6,000

-4,000

-2,000

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

Difference NPV

(in ‘000 EUR) + 200 bp

Difference NPV

(in ‘000 EUR) - 200 bp

Difference A – P

(in ‘000 EUR)

to
 1

 M

1
 t

o
 3

 M

3
 t

o
 6

 M

6
M

 t
o
 1

Y

1
Y

 t
o
 2

Y

2
Y

 t
o
 3

Y

3
Y

 t
o
 4

Y

4
Y

 t
o
 5

Y

5
Y

 t
o
 7

Y

7
Y

 t
o
 1

0
Y

1
0
Y

 t
o
 1

5
Y

1
5
Y

 t
o
 2

0
Y

ab
o
v
e

2
0
Y

T
o
ta

l

	 	 Impact on net present value of capital and profit or loss as at 31 December 2014 in thousands of EUR

in thousands of EUR

+ 200 basis points  - 200 basis points

Bank's capital 44,867 44,867

20 % of capital 8,973 8,973

Capital net present value -3,387 -171

% of capital 7.55 % 0.38 %

IMPACT ON ONE-YEAR PROFIT OR LOSS 1,673 -1,673

In 2014, the impact on net present value of capital at + 200 basis points was EUR -3,387 thousand, while the impact on profit or loss
accounted for EUR +1,673 thousand. At –200 basis points, the net present value of capital decreased by EUR –171 thousand, while the
impact on profit or loss was negative and stood at EUR –1,673 thousand.

IZPOSTAVLJENOST RAZLIČNIM VRSTAM TVEGANJ PBS Annual report 2014

145

Key performance indicators

Statement by the management board

Report of the supervisory board

Financial Report

Financial statements of the bank

Notes to the financial statements

Basic information